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LNP ELCRIN 610001 UXiQ 

DESCRIPTION 

LNP ELCRIN 610001UXiQ compound is based on Polycarbonate / Polybutylene Terephthalate (PC/PBT) blend, utilizing ELCRIN iQ upcycling technology 
containing minimum 12% Post-Consumer Recycling (PCR) weight content. Added features of this grade include: Non-Chlorinated, Non-Brominated Flame 
Retardant, Good Flow, High Impact, Improved Chemical Resistance, UV Resistant. 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Features 

Fillers 

Polymer Types 

Processing Techniques 

INDUSTRY 

Automotive 

Consumer 

Electrical and Electronics 

TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES 

PROPERTIES 

MECHANICAL Ill 

Tensile Stress, yld, Type I, 50 mm/min 

Tensile Stress, brk, Type I, 50 mm/min 

Tensile Strain, yld, Type I, 50 mm/min 

Tensile Strain, brk, Type I, 50 mm/min 

Tensile Modulus, 50 mm/min 

Flexural Stress, yld, 1.3 mm/min, 50 mm span 

Flexural Modulus, 1.3 mm/min, 50 mm span 

IMPACT 111 

lzod Impact, notched, 23°C 

Instrumented Dart Impact Total Energy, 23"C 

THERMAL Ill 

HDT, 1.82 MPa, 3.2mm, unannealed 

Vi cat Softening Temp, Rate B / 50 

Relative Temp Index, Elec 121 

Relative Temp Index, Mech w/impact 121 

Relative Temp Index, Mech w/o impact 121 

PHYSICAL Ill 

Specific Gravity 

Mold Shrinkage, flow, 3.2 mm 131 

Melt Flow Rate, 266"C/5.0 kgf 
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Flame Retardant, Chemical Resistance, High Flow, High Impact Resistance, Non-Brominated, Non
Halogenated, UV Resistant, Post-Consumer Recycled (PCR) content 

Unreinforced 

Polycarbonate + PBT (PC +PBT) 

Injection Molding 

SUB INDUSTRY 

Automotive Interiors 

Sport/Leisure, Personal Accessory 

Electrical Devices and Displays 

TYPICAL VALUES 
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42 

4 

65 

2480 

89 

2240 

550 

65 

77 

100 

75 

75 

75 

1.2 

0.5 - 0.7 
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UNITS TEST METHODS 

MPa ASTM D638 

MPa ASTM D638 

% ASTM D638 

% ASTM D638 

MPa ASTM D638 

MPa ASTM D790 

MPa ASTM D790 

J/m ASTM D256 

ASTM D3763 

·c ASTM D648 

•c ASTM D1525 

•c UL746B 

·c UL746B 

·c UL746B 

ASTM D792 

% SABIC method 

g/10 min ASTM D1238 

CHEMISTRY THAT MATTERs·· 




